

February 2, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 4003

Page 1, line 4, replace "provides for additional" with "expands the"

Page 1, line 4, after the second "for" insert "which"

Page 1, line 4, after "fund" insert "may be used"

Page 1, line 13, after the bold period insert:

"1."

Page 1, line 13, overstrike "Twenty" and insert immediately thereafter "Ten"

Page 1, line 14, overstrike "allocated as follows:"

Page 1, line 15, overstrike "1. Fifty percent must be"

Page 1, line 16, overstrike "Fifty" and insert immediately thereafter "Ten"

Page 1, line 16, after "percent" insert "of the revenue from oil extraction taxes from taxable oil produced in this state"

Page 1, line 17, overstrike "income"

Page 1, line 18, overstrike "The" and insert immediately thereafter:

"a. Except as otherwise provided, the"

Page 1, line 19, overstrike "only"

Page 1, line 20, remove "state school"

Page 1, line 20, overstrike "aid"

Page 1, line 20, overstrike "that" and insert immediately thereafter "in state aid to school districts, which"

Page 1, line 20, after "action" insert an underscored comma

Page 1, line 21, after "law" insert an underscored comma

Page 1, line 21, after the period insert:

"b."

Page 1, line 23, remove "school"

Page 1, line 23, after "aid" insert "to school districts."

Page 1, line 23, after "biennium" insert an underscored comma

Page 1, line 25, replace "purpose of making" with "purposes of:"

(1) Providing"

Page 2, line 1, remove ", addressing existing or anticipated"

Page 2, remove line 2

Page 2, line 3, replace "purposes" with ":

- (2) Providing scholarships to residents of this state attending institutions of higher education in this state;
- (3) Supplementing the common schools trust fund; or
- (4) Providing state aid to school districts and educationally related property tax relief to school district patrons"

Renumber accordingly